
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Office : Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director 2022-24150628

Website: http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com
No.: QS 2 t lE-32661 RTPCR Consumables/Debarred
IHBPCL lPCl 2020-21 Date: l+ I 05 I 202t

To,

M/s P. K. Trading Co.
57lA, Asha Niketan, Darodkar Chowk,
C.A. Road, Nagpur 440 032.
Email id : - pasari.anish@gmail.com.

Subject: - Debarred for non-supply ofRTPCR Laboratories consumables.
Ref : - 1. Tender no E- 3266 / RTPCR Laboratories consumables.

2. Purchase order no 4385 & 4393 dated 0910312021.
3. Show cause for non-supply letter no 3821 dt: 12.04.2021.
4. Your reply to show cause received on 13.04.2021.
5. Hearing taken with you letter no 1826 dt 1310412021.
6. Hearing taken with you dt 0510512021 .

As per above mentioned subject and reference the bid for RTPCR Laboratories
consumables which was finalized and as an Ll bidder purchase orders were issued to you as
per reference no 2 on dated 0910312021.

As per reference no 3, Show Cause Notice was issued regarding non supply of
RTPCR Laboratories consumables for COVID 19 and reply was asked about the same. As
per reference no 4, your reply for show cause was received, which was unsatisfactory. As a
result you were called for hearing as per reference no 5 & 6 for hearing through video
conference where your reply during the Video Conference dated 1310412021 & 0510512021
regarding supply of the material was unsatisfactory.

As per the Terms & Conditions of the tender, you are debarred rvith immediate
effect as per procurement policies of HBPCL for the period of next I year from the date
of this order to participate in Tenders of HBPCL (Procurement Cetl) for above items.

l^\

Dr. Sandeep Rathod I.A.S.
Managing Director,

HBPCL, (Procurement cell), Mumbai

"f\

Sr No Name of the Item

1
Sterile micropipette Tips made of virgin polypropylene, Gratuated, 0.2- I 0 pL,clear lou
retention, Filtered, RNAse and DNAse Free, Racked/pack of 960

2
Extra long barriertips sterile 1000u1 Clear Sterile Low Retention RNAse and DNAse
Free,Racked/pack size 960

This is for you information

I

I

I


